Troop 165 Permission Slip

As the parent or legal guardian ofthis child to participate in an outing with Troop 165.				, I hereby give my permission for	
Activity: Illinois Railway Museum Camporee, IRM, Union, IL					
COST: \$40.00 per Scout / \$20.00 per Adult Leader					
Sign Up Deadline: May 3rd Troop Meeting					
	PAID BY:	□scc	OUT ACCT	☐ CASH	☐ CHECK #
Departure Time: Return Time:	6:30 PM 11:00 AM		May 13, 20 May 15, 20		Location Crystal Lake Nature Center Crystal Lake Nature Center
No refund will be given on Scout outings if Scout is committed to event unless an emergency such as serious illness or death in family occurs.					
I give permission to the leaders of Troop 165, Sycamore District, Blackhawk Area Council, to render First Aid, should the need arise. In the event of an emergency, I also give permission to the physician, selected by the adult leader in charge, to hospitalize, secure proper anesthesia, order injection, or secure other medical treatment, as needed.					
I further agree to hold Troop 165, Sycamore District, Blackhawk Area Council, and its leaders blameless for any accidents that might occur during this outing except for clear acts of negligence or non-adherence to BSA policies and guidelines.					
In case of emergency, I can be reached by phone at ()					
or () If I cannot be reached, please contact					
at ()					
Signed:				Date:	
(Parent or Guardian)					
Detach and Keep					
Activity: Illinois Railway Museum Camporee, IRM, Union, IL					
Departure Time: Return Time:	6:30 PM 11:00 AM	Date: Date:	May 13, 20 May 15, 20		Crystal Lake Nature Center Crystal Lake Nature Center
Parents,					
Please have your Scout at the Nature Center by 6:00 PM. We would like to get on the road as soon as possible so that we can get to Camp quickly and setup. The IRM does sell concessions and has a gift shop. It will take about 1/2 hour to drive to camp. Please make sure your Scout has eaten before arriving at the Nature Center. We will not be serving dinner on Friday.					
SCOUTS MUST HAVE PROPER SPRING CLOTHING					
If you have any questions, please contact Assistant Scoutmasters: • Tom Lotito 224-829-6676 (bsa.lotito@gmail.com) • Michelle Howell 815-546-5151 (auntchell@hotmail.com)					